LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2018-155008 Rec:\$35.00 07/24/2018 04:48 PM Total:\$35.00 LAURIE COLE Pgs=2 AK After recording please return to: Laurie D. Cole Name: P.O. Box 238 Address: OFFICIAL RECORD City, State, Zip: Pioche, NV 89043 LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER Phone: Assessor's Parcel Number 001-087-01 -Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-QUIT CLAIM DEED THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: in consideration of TEN Laurie D. Cole DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever Laurie Diane Cole Revocable Trust quitclaim to all single woman that real property situated in the town of Ploche. County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows: (Insert complete legal description in the space provided.) All of Lot One (1) in Block Three (3) of the Original Townsite of Pioche, NV, as delineated and described on the official plat of the Town of Pioche, on file in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, NV, together with all the improvements thereon, and Lot One A (1A), Block Three (3) Pioche Town being of the Original Townsite of Pioche, NV, as delineated and described on the official plat of the Town of Pioche, on file in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, NV together with all the improvements thereon. Commonly known as TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. 2017. DATED this 3 Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

Sider D. Cole ar Sider Jane Morton NOTARY PUBLIC

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

this 3 / day of July

JUDITH JANE NORTON
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 12-8858-11
My Appt. Expires Sep 21, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA	/\
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	(\
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \ \ .
a) 001-087-01	\ \
b)	\ \
c) .	\ \
d)	~ \ \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: Trick on File AK
Other Other	Moles. It DOI OVI TIL, TE
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	-
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	у <u> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </u>
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	action 17 MCC
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transf	or to trust
o. Explain reason for Exemption. 11ansi	er to trust
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by docu	mentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie	s agree that disallowenes of any element
exemption, or other determination of additional tax d	us may regult in a papalty of 100% of the tay
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	375.030 the Buyer and Caller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	oved
joining and severally maste for any additional amount	owed.
Signature	Capacity
Signature (i. f.	Capacity
Signature Muri (We	Canacity O.A.A. L
Signature of parties of the same of the sa	Capacity_granter
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION, OF	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
RECUIRED AKA TOUR ()	(DECUMED)
Print Name: Laurie Diane Cole	rint Named auric Pierre C. 1 P
Address: PO Box 238	rint Name:Laurie Diane Cole Revocable Living Address: PO Box 238 Trust
	City: Pioche
Sale. 219 25043	tate: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89043
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (required if not seller or huvor)
	scrow#:
Address:	50t0 W II .
	tate:Zip:
y	Διμ